FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COCANABLE GAINESPEPORT UNDER SECTION 154
CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AS POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 07(01)2024 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/149/151/380/400/436/458 IPC & 25(1-C) A.Act. Corr. to FIR No.06(01)2024 KUB-PS u/s 147/148/149/151/380/400/436/458 IPC & 25(1-C) A.Act.

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence

03/05/2023 at around 10:00 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
07/01/2024 at 08:01 AM	. Ngathal Village, Churachandpur District, Manipur. About 02 Kms South East	07/01/2024

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
H.Nepolean s/o H.Ibohal Singh of Ngathal Village, CCPur A/P Wangoo Ahallup Mayai Leikai, BPR District, Manipur	Some unknown miscreants suspected to be Kuki tribes, Kuki militantas and members of ATSUM	Rioting, Rioting armed with deadly weapon, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed in prosecution of common object, knowingly joining or continuing in assembly of five or more persons after it has been commanded to disperse, theft in dwelling house, belonging to gang or dacoits, mischief by fire or expolsive substance with intent to destroy house, Lurking house-trespass	SI B.Zairemthang of CCP-PS will please investigate the case	o prof
O.E. Overleaf		or house-breaking by night after preparation for hurt assault or wrongful restraint, unauthorised possession of fire arms / Punishable u/s	/ · St	
OC/CCP-PS Officer- In- Incharge urachandpur Police S at	tio	147/148/149/151/380/400/436/458 IPC & 25(1-C) A.Act.		

Signed

Date

Designation

on

: (N THANGZAMUAN), Inspt.

: OC/CCP-PS

: 07/01/2024

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

Manipur

To:

The Officer-in-Charge Kumbi Police Station

Subject:-Report,



Respected Sir.

I, the undersigned beg to report for your kind and necessary action.



- 1. That, on 03/05/2023 at around 10:00 p.m. some unknown miscreants suspected to be Kuki tribes. Kuki militants and members of ATSUM stormed our locality with arms and other incriminating weapons. They have fired and torched my residential House/Vehicle(s)/Cattles/ Poultry/Household items/Furniture/ Food items/Jewellery items along with other valuable items.
- That, the value of lost/damaged properties is around Rs.9,93,000 /- (Rupees Nine Lakhs and Ninety
 — Three Thousand) Approximately.
- That, the unknown armed miscreams warned and threaten me and my family members to leave the village permanently and that we will face dire consequences if we return to our village again.
- 4. That, I could not report well in time due to the present law and order situation as well as we were displaced and stranded. I am taking shelter at Wangoo Ahallup Mayai Relief Camp along with my 3 (Three) family members till date.

It is therefore, requested to take up necessary action in accordance with law against the unknown miscreants suspected to be Kuki tribes, Kuki militants and members of ATSUM.

10- Trentil 25 AN EE H CAYE FIR NO. C+ 6) 20x4
EEP-18 EIS 144 1451441 15113801 40014361 Yours faithfully,
45 8 186 8 28 4-80 A-Act.

Date: 04/01/2024

Place:Kumbi

Salary Comment

11. Nepolean S/o H.Ibohal Singh

Enclosed: 1. List of family members. Churachandpur Police Statio

Permanent Add; Nghathal Village, CC-Pur P.O & P.S: Churachandpur P.S: Kumbi

2. List of the lost/damaged properties.

Present Aadress: Wangoo Ahallup Mayai Leikai

P.S:Kumbi P.O:Moirang Bishnupur Dist. Manipur

The opposite house to receive the

100 mm 15 Factor (5 = 4 Manipur State Form No. V 7

FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE/AT/POLICE STATION

Sub-Division:- Moirang

District:- Bishnupur

At: 7:30 am.

FIR No. 6(1)/2024 Kub-PS. LI/S 147/148/149/151/380/400/436/458 IPC & 25 (1-C) A. Act.

Date & hour of occurrence :- On 03/05/2023 at @ 10:00 Pm

Date & nour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of Despatch from Police Station
Dtd. 04/01/2024 At: 7:30 am.	At the compit. house located at Nghathal Village, C about 28Kms. South/West,	Cpur 03/01/2024

N.B.- A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off if any	Step taken regarding investigation explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
H. Nepolean Meitei S. o. H. Ibohal Singh Of Nghathal Village, C. pur A/P- Wangoo Ahallup Mayai Relief Camp	Unknown arm miscreants suspected to be Kuki Tribe, Kuki Militants and Member of ATSUM	Rioting, Arm with deadly weapon. Trespassed, Arsing the houses using fire arms to the house with to intend destroyed & robbed the house by the gangs at Nghathal Village, CCpur	The case has been transferred to OC/CCP-PS as the P.O falls under the CCP-PS jurisdiction.	
O.E Attached, O.E Attached, OC/KUB-PS 04/01/2024 DATE TO THE STATE OF		Punishable U/S 147/148/149/151/380/ 400/436/458 IPC & 25(1-C) A. Act.		

Signed:- Inspt.O. Dorendro Singh, Designation:- OC/KUB-PS 04/01/2024

LIST OF FAMILY MEMBERS

SI. No.	Name	S/o. D/o. W/o. F/o. H/o	Age	Sex
l,	Heinam Nepolean Meiei	S/o H.Ibohal Singh	23	M
2.	Lukram Babicha	W/o- H.Nepolean Meitei	23	F
3.	Heisnam Gavin Meitei	S/o- H.Nepolean Meitei	1	M

LIST OF LOST/DAMAGED PROPERTIES

SI. No.	Particulars	Area/Acre/Quantity	Value
1.	Wooden House	20ft X 15ft 1 (One)	Rs.6 (Six Lakhs)
2,	Refrigerator	1 (One)	Rs.20,000/-
3.	Washing Machine	1 (One)	Rs.22,000/-
4.	Single Bed, Double Bed	1 (One each)	Rs.30,000/- Rs.40,000/-
5.	Wooden Almirah	2 (Two)	Rs.40,000/-
6.	Dinning Table, Sofa Set, Gas Box	I (One each)	Rs.13,000/- Rs.30,000/- Rs.10,000/-
7.	Livestock	Duck-30 Hen-25	Rs.15,000/- Rs.12,000/s
8.	Gold	5 San	Rs.90,000/-
9.	Paddy (Phou)	21 Phoubot	Rs.21,000/-
10,	Cash		Rs.50,000/-

Total: Rs. 9,93,000/-

Date: 03/01/2024

Place: Kumbi

H. Nepolean Meetei

S/o-H. Ibohal Singh

Permanent Add: Nghathal Village,CC-Pur , P.O & P.S: Churachandpur P.S:Kumbi Present Aadress: Wangoo Ahallup Mayai Leikai P.S:Kumbi P.O:Moirang Bishnupur Dist. Manipur